

Gresham Partners Participates in Greenhouse Scholars' 2020 Rally for Our Future Virtual Event

CHICAGO, IL, November 20, 2020 – Gresham Partners participated in Greenhouse Scholars' recent 2020 Rally for Our Future virtual event during which 572 donors contributed over \$350,000 and Gresham helped raise over \$50,000 of that amount. Greenhouse Scholars is an educational nonprofit that is functioning at the center of several major issues facing us today, including COVID-19, economic uncertainty and racial inequity. Its Scholars are outstanding college students from under-resourced families and communities who are determined to create a better future for us all.

Gresham Partners has supported Greenhouse Scholars since 2013 both financially and through the direct involvement of many members of Gresham's team who have served as reviewers of Scholar-candidates, sponsors and mentors.

The exciting 2020 Rally for Our Future fundraising event was hosted by Pete Burridge, Greenhouse Scholars' Founder and CEO, Andra Pool, its Chief Relationship and Community Officer, and Reggie Rivers, a former Denver Bronco. Throughout the event, Scholars, sponsors and mentors described how the Greenhouse Scholars program has affected them directly. Another focal point of the evening was showcasing how four main types of giving have impacted the Scholars: Greenhouse Scholars' Top Priorities, Sponsor Scholars in the Class of 2024, Grow the Community Impact Program, and Expand Our Internships & Careers Program.

Listen <u>here</u> to Ted Neild, Gresham's President and Chief Investment Officer, explain why he and Gresham believe in and support Greenhouse Scholars.

To watch the replay of the event click <u>here</u> and to learn more about Greenhouse Scholars visit its website <u>here</u>.

About Gresham

Gresham Partners is an independent wealth management firm that has been providing investment and wealth planning services to a select group of ultra-high-net-worth individuals and families since 1997. Owned entirely by our senior professionals, we manage or advise on over \$6 billion* for about 105 families* located nationally.

We focus on keeping our interests aligned with our clients' interests by avoiding trust-eroding conflicts that are inherent in many firms. We attract discriminating clients – professional investors, business owners and C-Suite executives – with the highest standards who expect exceptional investment performance and client service.

Our unconventional investment approach has protected and grown our clients' capital over time by using difficult-to-access managers that are located globally, invest in a full range of asset classes and are unaffiliated with Gresham. We integrate our investment services with comprehensive wealth planning, holistic reporting and other family office services that are designed to contribute to the financial and emotional well-being of our clients.

^{*}Approximate AUM and client families as of 12/31/19.